

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth - Communications Office

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-5230 | www.duluthmn.gov | Emily Larson, Mayor

For more information contact Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-5309

DATE: 1/12/2016 SUBJECT: Section of Michigan Street in Downtown Duluth Temporarily Closed Today for Utility Repairs BY: Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator

Section of Michigan Street in Downtown Duluth Temporarily Closed Today for Utility Repairs

[Duluth, MN] – The City of Duluth is informing the public that the section of Michigan Street at 1st Ave W will be closed for most of today, January 12, in order to make repairs to a water leak. Michigan Street between 1st Ave West and 1st Ave East will be temporarily converted to two way traffic to allow access to the MN Power parking facilities. During this repair, there will be no on-street parking allowed in the project area.

###